

NO. 74637-5-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DMITRY V. NAGORNYUK,

Appellant.

FILED
June 24, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SNOHOMISH COUNTY

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

David L. Donnan
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1

B. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

C. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 3

E. ARGUMENT 6

 1. THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO
 SUSTAIN MR. NAGORNYUK’S CONVICTIONS
 FOR TAKING A MOTOR VEHICLE OR
 POSSESSION OF A STOLEN VEHICLE. 6

 A. THE PROSECUTION MUST PROVE ALL THE
 ELEMENTS OF THE OFFENSE BEYOND A
 REASONABLE DOUBT 6

 B. THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO
 ESTABLISH ALL THE ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS
 OF THE CRIMES CHARGED. 9

 I. KNOWLEDGE 9

 II. POSSESSION 11

 2. DEFENDANTS MAY NOT BE CONVICTED OF
 TAKING A MOTOR VEHICLE AND POSSESSION
 OF THAT STOLEN VEHICLE. 14

 3. THE COURT SHOULD NOT IMPOSE COSTS
 AGAINST MR. NAGORNYUK ON APPEAL..... 15

F. CONCLUSION 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

Arnold v. Sanstol, 43 Wn.2d 94, 260 P.2d 327 (1953) 6, 10
State v. Callahan, 77 Wn.2d 27, 459 P.2d 400 (1977) 11
State v. Kintz, 169 Wn.2d 537, 238 P.3d 470 (2010)..... 6
State v. Robinson, 78 Wn.2d 479, 475 P.2d 560 (1970) 9
State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) 6
State v. Thomas, 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004)..... 7

Statutes

RCW 9A.56.068 8, 10
RCW 9A.56.075 7
RCW 9A.56.076 7
RCW 9A.56.140(1)..... 10

Washington Court of Appeals

State v. C.M.C., 110 Wn.App. 285, 40 P.3d 690 (2002)..... 9
State v. George, 146 Wn.App. 906, 193 P.3d 693 (2008)..... 11
State v. Hancock, 44 Wn.App. 297, 721 P.2d 1006 (1986) 15
State v. Harris, 14 Wn.App. 414, 542 P.2d 122 (1975)..... 12, 13
State v. Hayes, 164 Wn.App. 459, 262 P.3d 538 (2011)..... 10
State v. Jeffrey, 77 Wn.App. 222, 889 P.2d 956 (1995)..... 11

<u>State v. McCaughey</u> , 14 Wn.App. 326, 541 P.2d 998 (1975)	12
<u>State v. Melick</u> , 131 Wn.App. 835, 129 P.3d 816 (2006)	14
<u>State v. Plank</u> , 46 Wn.App. 728, 731 P.2d 1170 (1987).....	12
<u>State v. Polo</u> , 169 Wn.App. 750, 282 P.3d 1116 (2012)	10
<u>State v. Sinclair</u> , 192 Wn.App. 380, 367 P.3d 612 (2016)	15
<u>State v. Summers</u> , 45 Wn.App. 761, 728 P.2d 613 (1986).....	14
<u>State v. Toms</u> , 75 Wn.App. 55, 876 P.2d 714 (1997).....	10

United States Supreme Court

<u>Apprendi v. New Jersey</u> , 530 U.S. 466, 120 S.Ct. 2348, 147 L.Ed.2d 435 (2000).....	6
<u>Crawford v. Washington</u> , 541 U.S. 36, 124 S.Ct. 1354, 158 L.Ed.2d 177 (2004).....	7
<u>Milanovich v. United States</u> , 365 U.S. 551, 81 S.Ct. 728, 5 L.Ed.2d 773 (1961).....	14
<u>United States v. Gaddis</u> , 424 U.S. 544, 96 S.Ct. 1023, 47 L.Ed.2d 222 (1976).....	15

Other Jurisdictions

<u>Commonwealth v. Scudder</u> , 490 Pa. 415, 416 A.2d 1003 (1980)	13
<u>In re Dulaney</u> , 74 N.C.App. 587, 328 S.E.2d 904 (1985)	13
<u>State v. Bartlett</u> , 77 N.C.App. 747, 336 S.E.2d 100 (1985)	13

Rules

RAP 14.....	15
